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Attention: Alan A. Kleier Sik. ‘“{33"" *

oisT. 3
Administrative Order NSL-2959

Dear Mr. Kleier:

Reference is made to your application dated October 18, 1990 for a non-standard South
Blanco Pictured Cliffs gas well location for your existing Jicarilla "B" Well No. 10 which was
drilled in 1958 and completed in the Otero Gallup Oil Pool at a standard oil well location
660 feet from the South and East lines (Unit P) of Section 32, Township 25 North, Range
5 West, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

It is my understanding that the Gallup zone will be properly plugged back and said well will
be recompleted to the South Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool, which pursuant to the Special
Rules and Regulations for the South Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool as promulgated by Division
Order No. R-8170, as amended, is unorthodox. Further, the SE/4 of said Section 32 shall
be dedicated to the well forming a standard 160-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said
pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of said Division Order No.
R-8170, as amended, the above-described unorthodox gas well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WJIL/MES/ag

cc:  Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
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Re: [I'roposead MNC___
I'roposed DIHC_

Proposed NS[,_;Z :
Froposed SWD_____

Proponeod WFX_______
Proposed PMX__ ____

Gentlemen:
] . 63
1 have examined the application dated /-2 -7C

for Llle_’@@ ____‘éic - __‘%/:_g_,gz_,q_éﬂ//{;/ %é’é?@

0pef§b0r Lease & Well No.

a_ - -
,_g_gid_};_zgﬂ_(’_f_g_ﬁg}_nnd my recommendatlions are as follows:
Unit, 5-T-R

Yours tLruly,
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TEXACO INC.
3300 N. BUTLER AVE.
FARMINGTON, NM. 87401

OCTOBER 18,1990
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Attn: Mr. Mike Stogner

ELoLSE, B ersen RECEIYVE n

OCTZZTQQO

Re: Unorthodox Location OIL CON D
Jicarilla B No. 10 S .« DIV,
szg?rll?zna& 663' PSL \\DEST. .

S8ec. 32 T25N R5W
Rio Arriba Co., NM.
8. Blanco Pictured Cliffs

Gentlemen:

Texaco Inc. respectfully request administrative approval to produce
the referenced well from the Pictured Cliffs formation at an
unorthodox location. Approval to this application would require an
exception to NMOCD Rule 104.C.I.. Texaco Inc. has notified all
offset operators to the referenced spacing unit.

Attached, for your 1niormat10n, is a map showing the offset spacing
units to the subject spacing unit and a well location and acreage
dedication plat (form C102).

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact
Darren Segrest at (505) 325-4397. Your attention to this matter is
greatly appreciated.

S8incerely,

Lblorr . Hlocin eried

Alan A. Kleier
AREA MANAGER
DBS

Attachments

ce: file
NMOCD - Aztec/
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 83240

P.O. Drswer DD, Artesia, NM 82210

DISTRICTII
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Lease Well No.
Texaco, Inc Jicarilla B 10
Unit Lenter Secuon Township Range County
32 25 5 NMPM Rio Arriba
Actual Footage Location of Well: .
660 feet from the South _liveand 660 feetfromthe East line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formatca Pool Dedicated Acreage:
6706 Pictured Cliffs S. Blanco 160 Actes
1. Outline the acreage dedicated 1o the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
2. If more than one iease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated 1o the well, have the interest of sll owners bees consolidated by commuaitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes No If answer is "yes” type of consolidation
If answer is "po” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverss sids of
this form if neccessary.
Noaﬂownblemllbemgudlounweumullﬂiwhlvebeammm(bycommunmn.mmoa.fuud—podm&aabamg)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.
| | OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I Aereby certify that the information
l l contained harein in trus and complete 10 the
| l best of my inowledge and belisf.
| QECEWER |
, | LYoy Bl |
Printed Name ’
. l ____._-__.____DIILZZ. Q._..._._._ Alan A. Kleier
i OIL CONy DIV e
| N . Area Manager
| DIST. B Company
| | Texaco, Inc
| | 1n-18-90
! I SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 XTSI R I SIS .:.o:o:o:‘o’o:o;
I % | %Y | I hereby centify that the well location shown
I KX I 04 | on this plas was plotted from field notes of]
' :'. :. actual swrveys made by me or under my
' X I " supervison, and that the same is trus and
| KX | (} | correct 10 the best of my knowledge and
| R | & | beiif
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L
| " | ] | Signawre & Seal of
| KX l 660'%) | Professional Surveyor
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